## A RESOLUTION

No.	

WHEREAS, Pat Hunter has served the citizens of Muscogee county for 24 years; She was first appointed to the Board of Equalization in 1996, serving 7 years, before moving on to the Board of Tax Assessors in 2003, where she has served 17 years;

WHEREAS, Pat Hunter served as Chairperson of the Board of Tax Assessors for years 2012 and 2013 and served as Vice Chairperson for 2018;

WHEREAS, Pat Hunter holds the following designations from the National Board of Realtors: ABR, CRS, CST, GRI, SRES and SRS;

WHEREAS, Pat Hunter has served and continues to serve on the Mayor's Committee for Unity, Diversity and Prosperity;

WHEREAS, Pat Hunter has been a docent at the Columbus Museum since 1996, a Springer Theater volunteer, served as a docent for three years at the National Infantry Museum upon opening, a volunteer gardener at the Pop Austin Recreation Center, a founding member of the Faith Tabernacle Community Church and was The NAACP Woman and Mother of the year in 2017; and

WHEREAS, the accomplishments of Pat Hunter are worthy of special recognition by this Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

This Council hereby commends and congratulates Pat Hunter for her service to the citizens of Columbus in many capacities throughout the years, but particularly for her 24 years of service on the Board of Equalization and the Board of Tax Assessors.

Let a copy of this resolution be forwarded to Pat Hunter.

Presented at the regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2020 and adopted by a vote of \_\_\_\_\_ members of said Council.

Councilor	Allen	
Councilor	Barnes	
Councilor	Crabb	
Councilor	Davis	
Councilor	Garrett	
Councilor	House	
Councilor	Huff	
Councilor	Thompson	
Councilor	Tucker	•
Councilor	Woodson	·

\_\_\_\_\_

Sandra T. Davis